Dalwadi & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number - 000338), appointed by the Board of Directors of the
Company to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2018 at the remuneration of
` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses, if any, incurred during the course of
above audit."

5. TO CONSIDER THE RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), the following resolution as Ordinary Resolution:

[...]

6 of the Notice, save and except as shareholder and to the
extent of their shareholding in the Company.
The Shareholders’ approval is solicited for the resolutions at Item No. 6 of the accompanying Notice.

Particulars  Mr. Rahul J. Parekh 
1. Salary  `.1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month  
2. PF Contribution  Contribution to Provident Fund shall be as per the rules of the Company  
3. Gratuity  Gratuity payable shall not exceed half a month's basic salary for each completed year of service. 
4. Leave Travel 

Allowance

[...]

During the year under review, the committee met on two times on 24.05.2016 where all members were present in the meeting.

Details of Remuneration for the year 2016-17 paid to the Directors are as follows:

Remuneration for the year 2016-17 to Shri Rahul J. Parekh, Managing Director:-

i. Basic Salary ` 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs only), Perquisites: ` 32,400/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only)

Remuneration for the year 2016-17 to Shri Anand J. Parekh, Jt. Managing Director:-

ii. Basic Salary ` 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lacs only), Perquisites: ` 32,400/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred
Only) The other information of Directors are as under:

Name Age Designation Date of Appointment Nature of Shares held

Jeetmal B. Parekh 74 Chairman 27.08.1993 ------- 994481

Rahul J. Parekh 45 Managing Director 05.07.1995 As Per terms of Appointment 1251119